# Glenn County Rangeland Association (GCRA) 2020 Scholarship Qualifications, Instructions and Application

**Qualifications:** To qualify for this \$200 scholarship from the Glenn County Rangeland Association, recipients must meet the following:

- 1. Be a senior in High School and be graduating in June 2020.
- 2. Live in the Rangeland Association membership area, which is Glenn County west of County Road D and the Stonyford area.
- 3. Show proof of residence if requested.
- 4. Planning to pursue agricultural related studies after High School during the fall/winter of 2020. This includes trade school, college, university, vocational program or similar educational endeavor.
- 5. The scholarship is open to all students who meet the above qualifications and submit a valid application.

#### **Instructions and Requirements:**

- 1. Complete the following application form. Incomplete applications will not be considered.
- 2. Attach to the application form an essay explaining to the Rangeland Association what you will do with the scholarship funds to further your post-High School agricultural education.
- 3. Attach to the application a signed recommendation from a teacher or counselor on official letterhead, or from an adult not related in any way to the applicant.
- 4. Attach proof of enrollment in a post-High School trade school, college, university, vocational program or similar educational endeavor.
- Email the application and required attachments to: <a href="mailto:GCRangeland@gmail.com">GCRangeland@gmail.com</a> or mail the application packet to:
  - Glenn County Rangeland Association
  - o P.O. Box 432
  - o Elk Creek, CA 95939
- Applications must be postmarked no later than April 1, 2020.
- Note that all materials submitted will become the property of GCRA.
- Address all questions on this Scholarship to <u>GCRangeland@gmail.com</u> or call 530-517-0812.
- Provide an email on your application that can be used to acknowledge receipt of your application.
- 2020 scholarship funds must be claimed by December 31, 2020. If not claimed by December 31, 2020, the applicant-winner will forfeit all rights and claims to the funds.
- The scholarship winner will be invited to make a presentation at the fall GCRA membership meeting in November 2020, about what they plan to do with the scholarship funds.
- The scholarship winner will be announced by June 1, 2020.

### Glenn County Rangeland Association (GCRA) 2020 Scholarship Qualifications, Instructions and Application

## 2020 Application Form

Name:
High School:
Complete Home Street Address:
Complete Mailing Address if different from Residence:
Phone Number:
Email address:
College, University, or Vocational Program planning to attend after High School:
Planned Major/Education Focus:
Required Attachments:  Proof of enrollment in a post-High School college, university, vocational program or similar educational endeavor  Essay attached explaining to the Rangeland Association what you will do with the scholarship funds to further your post-High School agricultural education. Signed recommendation attached from a teacher or counselor on official letterhead or from an adult not related in any way to the applicant.

#### Email or mail complete scholarship application package to:

Glenn County Rangeland Association PO Box 432 Elk Creek, CA 95939

GCRangeland@gmail.com